# OP \$40,00 2514

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., through its division Merrill Lynch Capital	01/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tzell Travel, LLC	
Street Address:	119 West 40th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514772	TZELL TRAVEL SPECIALISTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)775-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: ssimpson@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39298-351985
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0626

900127998

Signature:	/Jason M. Vogel/
Date:	02/26/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=tzell travel signed release - merrill lynch capital#page1.tif source=tzell travel signed release - merrill lynch capital#page2.tif source=tzell travel signed release - merrill lynch capital#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0627

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made to the security interest recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2006, in Reel 3356/Frame 0530, the "IP Security Agreement"), executed by TZELL TRAVEL, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., (NOW KNOWN AS GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.), a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), pursuant to which Grantor assigned, granted, conveyed, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its respective trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark registrations including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and those identified in the IP Security Agreement, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, as more fully described in the IP Security Agreement (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the IP Collateral and retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, and without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any security interest it may have in the IP Collateral and retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, and without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of this day of January, 2009.

> GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), a Delaware corporation

Name:

77/8/2014 17 - 21 11 10

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

US2000 11212099.1 39298-351985

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF ILLIANS )
COUNTY OF ( DOLC )
On this day of January, 2009, before me personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (F/K/A Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.  Notary Public  M. Commission Expires:  (NOTARIAL SEAL)
SOURCE SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEA

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/15/10

US2000 11212099.1 39298:351985

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0629

# SCHEDULE 1

REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) NUMBER

<u>TRADEMARK</u> <u>NU</u>

TZELL TRAVEL SPECIALISTS & Design 2,514,772

DATE OF REGISTRATION (FILING)

12/04/2001

US2000 11212099 1 39298-351985

**RECORDED: 02/26/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0630